OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE

12-30-96

Licensed To: Florida State University

VISITORS: Butler 6-5
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TOTALS

FG 1st (14/ 27)
3PT 1st ( 3/ 7)
.FT 1st ( 3/ 7}
" HOME: Florida
NO PLAYER

51.9

42.9

St.
FG FGA

12
14
20
23
32

Thompson
Jackson
Greer
Collins
Luchman

Hale
Deas
Brower
Louis
Mulligan
TEAM

21
22
41
52
15

TOTALS

FG 1st (17/ 34)
3PT 1st ( 1/ 6)

50.0
16.7

FT 1st (12/ 12) 100.0

Attendance: 5,312

OFFICIALS
" #0- Dick Paparo
#0— Vvincent Allen
#0- Emanuel Upton
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SCORE BY PERIODS
Butler
Florida st.
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PF PTS A TO
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Game (24/ 54)
Game ( 8/ 16)
Game (12/ 19)

PF PTS A TO
1 15 6 3
3 17 1 3
0 7 2 0
2 13 2 1
5 7 0 0
0 1l 0 1
0 0 2 3
1 5 1 1
4 22 1 2
2 0 0 o

o

18 87 15 14
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Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: Florida State University

SECOND HALF Florida St. Seminoles VS Butler Bulldogs
~12-30-96 Leon County Civic Center Tallahassee, FL

Seminoles : Thompson Jackson Greer Collins Luchman
Bulldogs : Wilson Dudukovich  Rogers Neuhouser van Rijn
TIME Florida St. Seminoles SCORE LEAD Butler Bulldogs

Start of Period: 8:06
20:00 47-34 +13
20:00 Florida St. INBOUNDS THE BALL
20:00 Luchman SHOT BLOCKED van Rijn

19:19 Neuhouser P.FOUL (P1,T1)
09:14 Jackson DUNK (Thompson) 49-34 +15

18:50 STEAL-Collins van Rijn TURNOVER TO# 15
18:45 Collins SLAM DUNK (Thompson) 51-34 +17

18:42 20 SEC TIME OUT Butler

18:28 Luchman P.FOUL (P3,T1)
18:28 LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

18:22 STEAL-Thonmpson Neuhouser BAD PASS TO# 16
18:22 Dudukovich P.FOUL (P1,T2)
17:54 Collins 3 PT JUMP (Thompson) 54-34 +20

17:31 Greer 2FT {GOOD,GOOD) ) 56-34 +22 Wilson S.FOUL (P3,T3)
17:16 Louis P.FOUL (P2,T2)

17:10 56-36 +20 Dudukovich LAYUP

16:53 Thompson BAD PASS TO# 9 STEAL-Dudukovich

16:45 56-38 +18 Neuhouser LAYUP (Wilson)
16:31 Louis JUMP {Thompson) 58-38 +20

16:12 van Rijn BAD PASS TO# 17
15:49 58-40 +18 Neuhouser JUMP

15:33 Louis TIP IN 60-40 +20

15:20 60—42 +18 Wilson JUMP (Rogers)
15:20 Greer SHOT BLOCKED Wilson

15:20 Wilson SHOT BLOCKED Louis
14:40 STEAL~-Thompson Rogers TURNOVER TO# 18
14:35 Collins LAYUP (Thompson) 62—-42 +20

13:53 LUCHMAN FOR LOUIS
13:53 BROWER FOR GREER

13:53 MARSHALL FOR DUDUKOVICH
13:53 Jackson S.FOUL (P3,T3) 62-44 +18 Wilson 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
13:53 GRAVES FOR WILSON

13:53 TV TIME OUT

13:35 Luchman JUMP (Jackson) 64-44 +20

13:21 64—47 +17 Graves 3 PT JUMP {Rogers)
13:21 Luchman SHOT BLOCKED van Rijn

12:52 STEAL-Brower ' Rogers BAD PASS TO# 19
12:47 Thompson DOUBLE DRIBBLE TO# 1

12:47 PERRY FOR VAN RIJN
12:47 GRAVES FOR ROGERS

12:35 GOALTEND Jackson 64-49 +15 Neuhouser LAYUP

12:15 Luchman 2FT (MISS,GOOD) 65-49 +16 Perry S.FOUL (P2,T4)
11:39 Thompson DRIVING LAYUP 67-49 +18

-11:38 GREER FOR COLLINS
11:38 LOUIS FOR JACKSON

T 11:26 67-52 +15 Graves 3 PT JUMP (Graves)
11:04 Louis 2FT (GOOD,GOOD) 69-52 +17 Neuhouser S.FOUL (P2,T5)
10:48 69-55 +14 Neuhouser 3 PT JUMP (Graves)
10:38 Louis LAYUP (Brower) 71-56 +16

10:38 Louis 1FT (GOOCD) 72-~55 +17 Marshall S.FOUL (P3,Té6)



10:17 VAN RIJN FOR PERRY

10:15 DUDUKOVICH FPOR MARSHALL
—10:17 Brower (1+1) {(MISS) 72-55 +17 Marshall FOULS (P4,T7)
-0:15 Louis 2FT (MI1S8S,GO0D) 73-55 +18 wvan Rijn S.FOUL (P2,T8)
09:59 Louis P.FOUL (P3,T4) .

09:45 73~58 +15 Neuhouser 3 PT JUMP
09:41 20 SEC TIME OUT Florida St.

09:24 Brower 3 PT JUMP 76-58 +18

08:46 Louis JUMP (Greer) 78-58 +20 :

08:23 STEAL-Thompson Graves TURNOVER TO# 20

08:43 COLLINS FOR BROWER
08:43 DEAS FOR THOMPSON

08:22 Deas TURNOVER TO# 11 STEAL-Graves

08:16 STEAL~Collins , Graves TURNOVER TO# 21
08:03 ' ROGERS FOR GRAVES
08:03 Greer (1+1) (GOOD,MISS) 79-58 +21 Graves FQULS (P2,T9)
07:50 79-61 +18 NKNeuhouser 3 PT JUMP (Rogers)
07:30 Louis PC FOUL (P4,T5)

07:30 TV TIME OUT

07:30 Collins SHOT BLOCKED van Rijn

06:50 STEAL-Luchman Graves BAD PASS TO# 22
06:30 Luchman JUMP (Collins) 81~61 +20

06:09 . WILSON FOR GRAVES

06:09 HALE FOR GREER
06:09. JACKSON FOR LOUIS

06:09_ Luchman S.FOUL (P4,7T6) 81~-62 +19 Neunhouser 2FT (GOOD,MISS)

06:09.° Neuhouseir SHOT BLOCKED Jackso
(:14:45 Deas BAD PASS TO#¥ 12 STEAL-Rogers

J434] Rogers PC FOUL (P3,T10)

04:16 Deas 2FT (MISS,MISS) 81-62 +19 Rogers S.FOUL (P4,T1l)

03:54 Jackson LAYUP (Deas) g83-62 +21

03:54 Jackson 1FT (GOOD) 84~62 +22 Neuhouser S.FOUL {P3,T12)

03:41 TV TIME OUT

03:10 Jackson TRAVELING TO# 13
02:58 LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

02:58 Luchman S.FOUL (P5,77) 84-64 +20 Dudukovich 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
02:32 Hale 2FT (MISS,GOOD) 85-64 +21 van Rijn SHOOTING PEN. (P3,Ti
02:18 GIESECK FOR VAN RIJN

02:18 Collins S.FOUL {(P2,T8) 85-66 +19 Wilson 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

01:43 STEAL-Deas Rogers TURNOVER TO# 23

01:31 Jackson TURNOVER TO# 14
01:31 MULLIGAN FOR JACKSON

01:31 . PFLUGNER FOR DUDUKCOVICH
01:31 HIRSCHY FOR NEUHOUSER
01:24 ROCKWOOD FOR ROGERS
01:18 CANTOR FOR WILSON
01:18 BROWER FOR COLLINS
01:18 Mulligan S.FOUL (P1,T9) 85-67 +18 Hirschy 2FT (MISS,GOO0OD)}
:45.5 Louis JUMP 87-67 +20
:33.8 Mulligan S.FOUL (P2,T10) 87-68 +19 Pflugner 2FT (MISS,GOOD)
:33.8 Hirschy SHOT BLOCKED Hale
(; End Of SECOND HALF (40-34)
Period Ended at 8:55
BIG HOME LEAD 22 *LEAD CHANGES O
BIG VISIT LEAD 2 TIMES TIED 0

Semingles = 6 FOR 7 PTS TURNOVERS Bulldogs 9 FOR



OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE
Licensed To: Florida State University

(:VISITORS: Butler

i2-30-96

FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS

Tallahassee, FL

FIRST HALI
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0 2 10
c 0 10
o 1 7
o 1 i3
¢ 0 10
o 0 13
o 1 17
0 O 3
c O 17
0 5 100

51.9 DEADBA
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NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA
03 Hirschy DNP-
05 Wilson 1 2 1 2
10 Graves 3 4 1 1
11 Graves 0 0 0 0
13 Dudukovich 0 2 0 0
15 Cantor DNP~-
21 Pflugner DNP~
22 Marshall 1 2 0 0
30 Rogers 2 4 1 2
32 Rockwood DNP-
33 Neuhouser 2 8 0 2
42 Perry 1 1 o0 ©
44 wvan Rijn 4 4 0 0
54 Gieseck DNP-
TEAM
TOTALS 14 27 3 7
FG¢ 1st (14/ 27) 51.9 2nd ( /
3PT 1st ( 3/ 7) 42.9 2nd ( /
T 1st ( 3/ 7) 42.9 2nd ( /
HOME: Florida St.
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA
12 Thompson 5 8 1 2
14 Jackson 6 13 0 1
15 Mulligan DNP~-
20 Greer 1 2 0 1
21 Hale Q 2 0 2
22 Deas 0 0 ' 0
23 Collins 2 3 0 0
32 Luchman 1 2 0 0
41 Brower 0 1 0 0
52 Louils 2 3 0 0
TEAM
TOTALS 17 34 1 6
FG 1st (17/ 34) 50.0 2nd ( /
3PT 1st ( 1/ 6) 16.7 2nd ( /
FT 1st (12/ 12) 100.0 2nd ( /
_Attendance:
(wOFFICIALS

#0- Dick Paparo
#0- Vincent Allen
#0- Emanuel Upton
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SCORE BY PERIOQDS
Butler
Florida St.

0 2 3 0o 2
] 1 7 0 1
2 0 0 1 3
2 0 1 3 0
1 2 3 c 2
2 2 6 1 3
2 0 4 2 2
0 1 2 0 0
5 1 8 o 1
1 0
15 9 34 7 14
Game (14/ 27)
Game ( 3/ 7)
Game ( 3/ 7)
TOT PF PTS A TO
1 1 13 1 1
4 2 12 0 _}
4 0 4 1 0
0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 i1 1
1 1 6 1 1
2 2 2 0 O
0 1 2 c 1
4 1l 8 1 2
0 4]
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_FIRST HALF Florida St. Seminoles

(;12—30-96 Leon County Civic Center
Seminoles : Thompson Jackson

Bulldogs : Wilson Dudukovich

Produced By STATMAN II (tm)

TIME

20:00
19:26
19:04
18:39
18:37
18:29
17:54
17:34
17:26
16:52
16:36
l16:24
l6:20
16:06
16:06
15:51
15:25
15:086

14:47
.44:33

l4:31
14:31
14:31
14:19
13:51
13:33
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:46
12:27
12:16
12:13
12:01
11:48
1i:48
11:48
11:45
11:33
11:13
10:55

"10:34
. 10:34

10:20
10:00
09:57
09:28
09:28

Florida St. Seminoles

Licensed To: Florida State University
VS Butler

Greer

Bulldogs
Tallahassee, FL
Cellins Luchman
Neuhouser van Rijn

Rogers

SCORE LEAD Butler Bulldogs

Start of Period: 7:00

OPENING TIP Jackson vs van Rijn TIP TO: Dudukovich

Luchman JUMP
STEAL-Thonpson
Thompson 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Thompson JUMP (Collins)
STEAL-Collins

Collins TURNOVER TO# 1
STEAL~Jackson

Greer LAYUP
STEAL~-Thompson
Thompson LAYUP

Luchman S.FOUL (P1,T1l)
Jackson DUNK (Thompson)
Thompson 3 PT JUMP (Greer)

Thompson BAD PASS TO# 2

"LOUIS FOR JACKSON

Collins 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Louis TURNOVER TO# 3

BROWER FOR GREER
Luchman S.FOUL (P2,T2)

Louis TURNOVER TO# 4
Collins P.FOUL (P1,T3)
STEAL-Thonmpson

Thompson DRIVING LAYUP
JACKSON FOR LUCHMAN

STEAI-Jackson
Jackson TIP IN

Collins LAYUP (Louis)

DEAS FOR THOMPSON

STEAL-Louis

LUCHMAN FOR LOUIS

0-2
2=2

4-2

6-2

10-2
10-4
10-4
12-4
154
15-7

17-7
17-9
17-11
17-13

17-14

19-14

21-14
21-16
23-16

-2
TIE

+2%

+4

+6

+8
+6
+6
+8
+11
+8

+10
+8
+6

+4

+3

+5

+7
+5
+7

Neuhouser JUMP (Rogers)

Rogers TURNOVER TO# 1
Rogers S.FOUL (P1,T1)
van Rijn BAD PASS TO# 2

Wilson TURNOVER TO# 3
STEAL-Wilson
Neuhouser TURNOVER TO# 4

Rogers TURNOVER TO# 5

Neuhouser LAYUP
Neuhouser 1FT (MISS)

Wilson 3 PT JUMP
STEAL~Dudukovich
Wilson BAD PASS TO# 6

Wilson S.FOUL (P1,T2)

TV TIME OUT

van Rijn LAYUP (Neuhouser)
STEAL-Neuhouser

van Rijn TIP IN

Rogers LAYUP

MARSHALIL FOR DUDUKOVICH

Rogers 1FT (GOOD)
GRAVES FOR ROGERS
STEAL-Wilson

Marshall TURNOVER TO# 7

GRAVES FOR WILSON
PERRY FOR VAN RIJN
Graves BAD PASS TO# 8

Perry LAYUP (Graves)

Graves SHOT BLOCKED Jackson
Graves P.FOUL (P1,T3)

Perry P.FOUL (P1,T4)

Graves BAD PASS TO# 9
Marshall P.FOUL (PL1,T5)
Marshall OFF FOUL (P2,T6): T



09:28
09:28
--09:21
J9:09
08:31
08:27
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:45
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:12
07:10
07:10
06:58
06:40
06:11
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
04:56
04:43
04:21
-04:08
13:56
'03:56
03:47
03:33

03:17
03:12
03:09
02:56
02:23
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:00
01:46
01:28
01:14
:57.0
121.0
103.0

Brower BAD PASS TO# S
STEAL-Deas

STEAL-Deas

Collins SLAM DUNK (Deas)
Deas TRAVELING TO# 6

LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

Louis LAYUP

THOMPSON FOR DEAS
GREER FOR COLLINS
Brower S.FOUL (P1,T4)

Louis (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)

Jackson LAYUP
STEAL-Louis

Brower (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)
HALE FOR BROWER

Greer 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
Jackson OFF FOUL (P1,T5}: TO#

Jackson LAYUP
Thompson P.FOUL (P1,Té6)

Jackson FQULS (P2,T7)

Hale BAD PASS TO# 8
STEAL~-Thompson
Thompson SLAM DUNK

COLLINS FOR HALE
20 SEC TIME OUT Florida St.

Jackson LAYUP

Louis S.FOUL (P1,T8)
Jackson JUMP

Louis (1+1) (GOOD,GOO0D)

Louis JUMP

25-16

27-16

27-17

29~-17
29-20
31-20

33-20

35-20

35=-22
37-22

37-24
37-24

39-24
39-26
39-29

41-29
41-30
43-30
45-30
45-32
45-34
47-34

+9

+11

+10

+12
+9
+11

+13

+15

+13
+15

+13
+13

+15
+13
+10

+12
+11
+13
+15
+13
+11
+13

VAN RIJN FOR PERRY
WILSON FOR GRAVES
STEAL-Graves

Graves BAD PASS TO# 11
Graves TURNOVER TO# 12

TV TIME OUT

ROGERS FOR GRAVES
DUDUKOVICH FOR MARSHALL
GOALTEND van Rijn

Dudukovich 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
GRAVES FOR WILSON

Wilson FOULS (P2,T7)

Graves 3 PT JUMP (Dudukovich}

Neuhouser BAD PASS TO# 13
MARSHALI, FOR NEUHOQUSER
Rogers FOULS (P2,T8)

Rogers SHOT BLOCKED Jackson
T.FOUL (1)

van Rijn :JUMP (Dudukovich)

TV TIME OUT

Graves LAYUP

Rogers (1+1) (MISS)
Dudukovich SHOT BLOCKED Jacks
Rogexrs TURNOVER TO# 14
Graves JUMP ‘
Rogers 3 PT JUMP (Dudukovich)
GRAVES FOR DUDUKOVICH
NEUHOUSER FOR ROGERS
Marshall 2FT (MISS,GOOD)

van Rijn FOULS (P1,T10)

van Rijn TIP IN
Marshall LAYUP (Neuhouser)

End Of FIRST HALF (47-34)

Period Ended at

BIG HOME LEAD 15
BIG VISIT LEAD 2

Seminoles 8 FOR 4 PTS
17/34 FOR 50 %
12/12 FOR 100 %

7:50
*LEAD CHANGES 1
TIMES TIED 1
TURNOVERS Bulldogs 14 FOF
FIELD GOALS 14/27 FOF
FREE THROWS 3/7  FOF



